
TABLE 7. LIFE TABLE FOR TOTAL NONWHITES: UNITED STATES, 1959-61 

AGE INTERVAL PROPORTION 
OF 100,000 BORN ALIVE STATIONARY POPULATIONDYING 

Proportion

of persons 

Number In this

Period of life alive at 

living at Number dying 
In the age and all 

age interval 
dying during age interval age interval 

age intervals 
interval 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

Xtox+t tqx ~dx ~Lx 

DAYS 

0-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . ...4 0.01435 100,000 1,43! 272 6,391,37! 
1-3................ .0058C 98,565 571 538 6,391,10: 
3-28 . . . . . . . . . . . ...< .00701 97,994 68E 6,682 6,390,56! 
28-365 . . . . . . . . . . ..s .0161E 97,306 1,574 89,122 6,383,88: 

between two ages beginning of 
oeginning of during 

interval subsequent 

o-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .04268 100,000 4,26t 96,614 6,391,375 
1-2................ .00313 95.732 30C 9!5,582 6,294,761 
2-3................ .0017s 95.432 17C 95.348 6,199,17S 
3-4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00124 95,262 lle 95,202 6,103,831 
4-5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00097 95.144 93 95,090 6,008,62S 

5-6 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00082 95,051 95,012 5,913,531 
b-7 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00071 94,973 67 94,939 5,818,515 
1-8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00062 94,906 59 94,876 5,723,58C 
8-9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00056 94,847 53 94,820 5,628,704 
9-10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00052 94,794 94,770 5,533,884 

10-11 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00050 94,745 48 94,721 5,439,114 
11-12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00051 94,697 48 94,673 5,344,393 
12-13 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00056 94,649 54 94,621 5,249,72C 
13-14 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00065 94,595 62 94.565 5,155,09s 
14-15 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00078 94*533 73 94;496 5,060,534 

15-16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00092 94,460 87 94,417 4,966,038 
16-17 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00107 94,373 100 94,323 4,871,621 
17-18 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00123 94,273 116 94,215 4,777,298 
18-19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00139 94,157 131 94,091 4,683,083 
19-20 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00156 94,026 146 93,953 4,588,992 

20-21 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00173 93,880 163 93,798 4,495,039 
21-22 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00191 93*717 180 93,627 4,401,241 
22-23 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00207 93.537 193 93,440 4,307,614 
23-24 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00219 93,344 205 93,242 4,214,174 
24-25 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00229 93,139 214 93,032 4,120,932 

25-26 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00239 92,925 221 92,814 4,027,900 
26-27 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00250 92,704 232 92,588 3,935,086 
27-20 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00263 92,472 243 92,351 3.842,498 
28-29 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00279 92,229 257 92.100 3,750,147 
29-30 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00297 91,972 273 91,835 3,658,047 

30-31 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00317 91,699 291 91,554 3,566,212 
31-32 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00339 91,408 310 91,252 3,474,658 
32-33 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00362 91,09s 329 90,934 3,383,406 
33-34 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00386 90,769 351 90.593 3,292,472 
34-35 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00412 90,418 312 90,232 3,201,879 

35-36 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00439 90,046 395 89.849 3,111,647 
36-37 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00469 89,651 421 89,440 3,021,798 
37-38 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00505 89,230 451 89,005 2,932,358 
38-39 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00548 88,779 486 88,535 2,843,353 
39-40 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00596 88,293 527 88,030 2,754,818 

40-41 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00650 87,766 570 87*4el 2,666,788 
41-42 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00707 87, L96 617 86,887 2,579,307 
42-43 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00760 86,579 658 86,251 2,492,420 
43-44 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00t308 85,921 693 85,574 2,406.169 
44-45 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00853 85,228 727 84,864 2;320;595 

45-46 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00898 84,501 759 84,121 2,235,731 
46-47 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .00952 83.742 798 83,343 2,151,610 
47-48 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .01024 82,944 849 82,520 2,068,267 
48-49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .01120 82,095 920 81,635 1,985,747 
49-50 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .01236 81,175 1,003 80,674 1,904,112 

AVERAGE

REMAINING 
LIFETIME 

Average

number of


years of life

remaining at

beginning of

age interval


(7) 
o 
ex 

63.91 
64.84 
65.21 
65.61 

63.91 
65.75 
64.96 
64.07 
63.15 

62.21 
61.26 
60.31 
59.35 
58.38 

57.41 
56.44 
55.47 
54.50 
53.53 

52.57 
51.62 
50.68 
49.74 
48.81 

47.88 
46.96 
46.05 
45.15 
44.25 

43.35 
42.45 
41.55 
40.66 
39.77 

38.89 
38.01 
37.14 
36.27 
35.41 

34.56 
33.71 
32.86 
32.03 
31.20 

30.39 
29.58 
28.79 
28.00 
27.23 

26.46 
25.69 
24.94 
24.19 
23.46 
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PROPORTION
AGE INTERVAL DYING OF 100,000 BORN ALIVE STATIONARY POPULAT ION


Proportion 
Average
of persons Number In this number of


Period of life alive at 
living at Wmber dying In the age and all years of life
during
between two ages beginning of >eginning of ~ge interval interval subsequent remaining at
age interval


interval ~ge interval 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

Xtox+t !Clx lx ,dx ~Lx Tx 
0 
ex 

YEARS 

50-51.............. .C1362 80,172 1,092 79,626 1,823,438 22.74 
51-52.............. .01491 79,080 1,178 78.491 1,743,812 22.05 
52-53.............. .01620 77,902 1,262 77,271 1,665,321 21.38 
53-54.............. .01746 76,640 1,338 75;970 1.588,050 20.72 
54-55.............. .01871 75,302 1.409 74,598 1,512,080 20-08 

55-56.............. .01999 73,893 1,477 73*154 1,437.482 19.45 
56-57 .............. .02136 72.416 1*547 7L,643 1,364,328 18.84 
57-58.............. .02283 70,869 1,618 70,060 1,292,685 18.24 
58-59 .............. .02442 69,251 1,691 68,406 1,222.625 17.65 
59-60.............. .02613 67,560 1,765 66,677 1,154,219 17.08 

60-61 .............. .02793 65,795 1.838 64,876 1,087,542 16.53 
61-62 .............. .02978 63.957 1,905 63.005 1,022,666 15.99 
62-63.............. .03162 62,052 1,962 61,071 959,661 15.47 
63-64 .............. .03342 60,090 2.008 59,086 898,590 14.95 
64-65.............. .03519 58,082 2,044 57.060 839.504 14.45 

65-66 .............. .03696 56,038 2.071 55,003 782,444 13.96 
66-67 .............. .03882 53,967 2,095 52,920 727,441 13.48 
67-68 .............. .04086 51,872 2,119 50.812 674,521 13.00 
68-69 .............. .04314 49.753 2.146 48;680 623,709 12.54 
69-70 .............. .04564 47,607 2,173 46,520 575,029 12.08 

70-71 .............. .0+842 45*434 2,200 44,335 528,509 11.63 
71-72 .............. .05128 43,234 2,217 42.125 484,174 11.20 
72-73.............. .05386 41,017 2,209 39,913 442,049 10.78 
73-74 .............. .05590 38.808 2.169 37,723 402,136 10.36 
74-75.............. .05751 36,639 2,108 35.58S 364,413 9.95 

75-76 .............. .05871 34*531 2,027 33,518 328,828 9.52 
76-77 .............. .06009 32,504 1,9s3 31,527 295,310 9.09 
77-78 .............. .06243 30,551 1,908 29,597 263,783 8.63 
78-79 .............. .06644 28,643 1.902 27,692 234,186 8.18 
79-80 .............. .07201 26,741 1,926 25.778 206,494 7.72 

80-81.............. .07896 24,81.5 1,959 23,835 180,716 7.28 
81-82 .............. .08633 22,856 1,974 2L,869 156,881 6.86 
82-83.............. .09319 20.882 1.946 19,909 135,012 6.47 
83-84 .............. .09833 18,936 1,862 18,005 115,103 6.08 
84-85 .............. .10172 17,074 1,737 16,206 97,098 5.69 

85-86.............. .11157 15,337 1,711 14,482 80,892 5.27 
86-87 .............. .12318 13,626 1,678 12,787 66,410 4.87 
87-88.............. .13718 11,948 1,639 11,128 53,623 4.49 
88-89.............. .15443 10,309 1.592 9,513 42,495 4.12 
89-90.............. .17453 8,717 1,522 7,956 32,982 3.78 

90-91 .............- .19639 7,195 1,413 6,489 25,026 3.48 
91-92 .............. .21919 5,782 1,267 5,149 18,537 3.21 
92-93 .............. .24290 4*515 1,097 3,966 13,388 2.97 
93-94 .............. .26698 3,418 912 2,962 9,422 2.76 
94-95 .............. .29098 2,506 729 2.141 6,460 2.58 

95-96 .............. .31416 1.777 559 1,498 4.319 2.43 
96-97 .............. .32915 1,218 401 1,017 2,821 2.32 
97-98 .............. .34450 817 281 677 1.804 2.21 
98-99.............. .36018 536 193 439 1,127 2.10 
99-100 ............. .37616 343 129 279 688 2.01 

100-101 ............ .39242 214 84 172 409 1.91 
101-102 ............ .40891 130 53 103 237 1.83 
102-103 ............ .42562 77 33 60 134 1.75 
103-104 ............ .44250 44 19 35 74 1.67 
104-105 ............ .45951 25 12 19 39 1.60 

105-106 ............ .47662 13 6 10 20 1.53 
106-107 ............ .4937a 7 3 5 10 1.46 
107-108 ............ .51095 2 3 5 1.40 
108-109 ............ .52810 1 1 1.35 
109-110............ .54519 i I 1.29 

dying during +ge interval age intervals >eginning of
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